EVANS MACHINERY, INC

P.O. Box 1406, Glendale, AZ 85311
Tel (623) 934-7294

0710
EZY-MITRE SAW

Installation & Operations Manual




0710 MITRE SAW

SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD VOLTAGE: 220V , 3@, 60 Hz
OPTIONAL VOLTAGE : 220V, 1, 60Hz

480V , 3@, 60 Hz
380V , 3@, S0Hz

AIR REQUIRED: 70-80 PSI, 2 CFM
SAFTY GUARD

OPTION : BOARD CLAMP

SPINDLE: 3 HP , 3600 RPM

MOTORS:
POWERFEED: 1/4 HP, DC

SPINDLE SIZE: 1" BORE , 7/8-14 THREADS , LEFT HAND NUT

SAW BLADE: 16" DIAMETER, 100 TOOTH , TGG GRIND RECOMMENDED

INSTALLATION
1. UNCRATE MACHINE
2. REMOVE ALL PACKING MATERIALS

3. REASSEMBLE: A. CORD SUPPORT
B. EXTENSION ARMS AND PADS

C. SAW GUARD FINGERS

4. LEVEL SAW TABLE WITH THE USE OF A LEVEL AND STRAIGHT EDGE , MAKING
SURE THAT TABLE IS APPROXIMATELY 1/32 OF AN INCH HIGHER IN THE CENTER.
IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN PROPER LEVEL OF THE MACHINE, IT SHOULD BE
ANCHORED WITH LAG SCREWS OR SIMILAR ANCHORING DEVICES. WHEN
LEVELING CHECK FRONT, BACK, SIDES AND THEN CORNER TO CORNER ( LEFT

FRONT TO RIGHT REAR,RIGHT FRONT TO LEFT REAR)

5. HOOK-UP DUST COLLECTION SYSTEM TO BACK SIDE DUST SHIELD (4" DIA
OUTLET )
1



6. CONNECT REQUIRED ELECTRICAL SUPPLY (SEE SPECIFICATION ON MACHINE)

CAUTION: IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT POWER BE SUPPLIED FROM
A FUSIBLE DISCONNECT AND PROPER LOCK-OUT PROCEDURES BE
FOLLOWED WHEN SERVICING THE MACHINE.

CHECK FOR PROPER SPINDLE ROTATION

EVANS MACHINERY

4 MITFIE-SAW =

"“ﬁ/[:u..

_.

o

Q0 @ ©

© O

®

®

POWER ON INDICATOR LIGHT

POWER ON SWITCH

POWER OFF SWITCH

SAW GUARD UP/DOWN SWITCH

CARRIDGE REVERSE/STOP/FORWARD SWITCH
SAw POWER ON SWITCH

SaAw POWER OFF SWITCH

CARRIDGE SPEED SET DIAL

® N O U &2 W D=



7.

POWER FEED - CHECK FORWARD AND REVERSE OPERATION OF SAW CARRIAGE.
LIMIT SWITCHES ON EACH END OF GUIDE BEAMS AUTOMATICALLY STOP THE
CARRIAGE AT THE END OF MAXIMUM TRAVEL. CENTER POSITION OF PANEL

SWITCH ALSO STOPS THE CARRIAGE.

MOVE SAW CARRIAGE TO IT'S MAXIMUM REAR POSITION. TURN OFF ALL
POWER TO THE SAW. REMOVE SAW BLADE COVER AND INSTALL SAW
BLADE. CHECK FOR PROPER ROTATION. (NOTE: SPINDLE NUT IS LEFT

HAND THREADS )

PERATION

13

TURN ON MAIN POWER

RAISE SAFTY GUARD

IF EQUIPED , RAISE HOLD-DOWN CLAMPS ( OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT )

BRING IN COUNTER TOP TO BE CUT AND DROP IN FRONT BUILD-DOWN ON
ANGLE TO BE CUT:

- 45 DEGREES , RIGHT HAND OR LEFT HAND
- 22-1/2 DEGREES , RIGHT HAND OR LEFT HAND

- 90 DEGREES

ADJUST EXTENSION ARMS INTO PLACE TO SUPPORT WORK PIECE IF NECES-
SARY

HOLD TOP AGAINST BACK SIDE OF ANGLE CUT IN TABLE ( SEE FIG. 2)

-

BACK FRONT

FIG. 2



7. IF EQUIPED, BRING DOWN HOLD-DOWN CLAMPS

8. BRING DOWN SAW GUARD

9. TURN ON SAW MOTOR

10. BRING SAW CARRIAGE FORWARD (NOTE: USE CONTROL KNOB TO ADJUST

CARRIAGE SPEED TO A MODERATE RATE OF TRAVEL. IF SPEED RATE IS TO
HIGH IT WILL RESULT IN A POOR FINISH CUT)

11. RETURN SAW TO REAR POSITION OF TABLE AFTER CUT IS COMPLETE

12. RAISE CLAMPS (IF EQUIPED ) AND SAW GUARD

MAINTENANCE

KEEP TABLE TOP, CARRIAGE AND GUIDE SHAFTS FREE OF EXCESSIVE SAW

DUST. DUST OFF GUIDE SHAFTS AND LUBRICATE WITH LIGHT WEIGHT OIL
DAILY

SPINDLE BEARING MUST BE GREASED WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE GREASE
APPROXIMATELY EVERY 4 TO 6 MONTHS

3. BLOW SAW-DUST OFF CARRIAGE CHAIN AND OIL EVERY WEEK



OEOPO®OO®O

0700 MITRE SAW

OIL REFILLING

BREATHER
VENT

TURN OFF SAW AND DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER.
REMOVE BELT GUARD.

REMOVE V-BELTS.

TILT SAwW MOTOR

REMOVE BOTH BREATHER WENTS.

FILL WITH SAE 30 OIL.

REPLACE BOTH BREATHER VENTS.

INSTALL AND RETIGHTEN V-BELTS.

REPLACE BELT GUARD. 4



TN Ldvd  ['ALD| DN
Gl | 2 9

E2val | | LE

ma| 1 ¥

GIREEIEE
% - RIEE
e e
EEHEHE
|, i

iR
Bl ||z 3|5 |=|w
5
iR
&

WOLL 1835 30
N

1y iyl
WAINDD TX345 ° TA WA

AvA-F " OIONIOE ° JATVA

TidedlN 330D 241

TH NI LIWLINOD

HOMQL-340 ° ADETE I

TH " M0 LIWINDD

M3IA 030077dX3

]

MVYS 3d1IW 0140

&0 'm0 Ww EN1ASE
T AN WAV

2 dX3I-01L0

BE T R A

NI RANIHOVI @8 SNVAT

N

1 ot

1 4

1 a1

TN ld¥vd  ['AlD

e00-0L0 | 1 1

MN6E | € 2

FO0-0LLD
noas

L0 | 1

wom | o1 &
SEMg
Cipga | 1 n

BGIZG | © El
sLto | 1

Eec20 | 81 | &

ogtz20 | o 9

ES¥ID | 1 &1

Glower | 21 | ¥2

NOTLJIHIE30

X0E WIHII3T3
TIHE 271 * f2=-wS1

TMYd WNHLIITT
HIEWA V14 O

SWHd B/C % 2E-018

07 .w1-6 ° TVENID WOTELIITE

IWHd B x ZE-94
¥ 2" T0d-2 ° MDAIEE LINOHED
¥ " T0e-1 ' HDAGEE 1IN0
v 52 ' TWe-T T HDEE LINJEd

Pl ]
NOLIJ3S “IWHIWHIL

33314 and
W A W0EINOD 03343

MOLLIFE WHIWEEL

33314 N3

AT
HOO M HOLW DD
AVITE OWIE3AD “WWHIHL

il ]

07 L201-¢ " TVENID WIIELITTI

40 7 OO0 06 " EDLIINNDD 1T
ADITT TWH k1 X B4

FWHd B/E ® 2E-B8




@EEO®®E

48 2 0700-02-00-00 SAW EXTENSION

47 2 0700-02-01-00 TEE HANDLE ASSEMBLY

46 2 0700-03-00-00 EXTENSION TABLE

45 2 0700-04-00-00 EXTENSION TABLE TOP

44 16 62009 #10 x 3/74 PHSMS,

43 4 0700-009 TABLE LEVEL PLATE

42 4 57008 1/4-20 HEX NUT

41 1 0700-14-00-00 DUST COLLECTOR

40 4 40002 1/4-20 x 1" HHCS.

39 e2 44034 1/4-20 x 2" F.HMS,

38 1 0700-06-00-00 CORD GUIDE ASSEMBLY

37 1 09008 GROMMET , S5/8"

36 3 39013 1/4-20 x 3/4 BHCS.

35 2 01493 MICRO SWITCH

34 4 02223 LOCKNUT |, 1/72*

33 2 02482 1/2" NIPPLE x 1-1/2

32 1 0700-003 FRONT CASTING

31 1 02356 LT CONNECTOR , 45° , /2"
30 1 02550 CORD CONNECTOR

29 1 02455 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER
28 1 0710-007 MOTOR ELECTRIC BOX

27 1 02131 LT CONNECTOR , 90° , 1/2"
26 1 03581 SPROCKET , #35 CHAIN , 15 T
25 1 167-22 3/16 x 100 KEY

24 1 05120 MOTOR , 1/2 HP

23 2 57018 #10-32 HEX NUT

22 4 48006 5/16 LOCKWASHER

21 4 40014 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 HHCS.
20 1 11002 FILTER REGULATOR

19 2 52001 #10 FLAT WASHER

18 2 44008 #10-32 x 1-1/2 PHMS.

17 2 0700-001 GUIDE SHAFT

16 2 33025 1/4-20 x 1/2 SET SCREW
15 1 0700-004 REAR CASTING

14 1 0700-10-00-00 TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY

13 1 0700-002 REAR SHAFT

12 2 03096 PILLOW BLOCK

11 4 52003 174  FLAT WASHER

10 4 48006 174 LOCKWASHER

9 4 39011 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.

8 1 0700-012 SPROCKET , #35 CHAIN , 15 T
7 6 40020 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HHCS.

6 6 33040 5/16-18 x 1/2 SET SCREW
S 6 52005 3/8 FLAT WASHER

4 6 57010 3/8-16 HEX NUT

3 12 57012 1/2-13  HEX NUT

2 6 116-00 FOOT PAD ASSEMBLY

1 1 0700-01-00-00 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY
NO. |@TY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION

EVANS MACHINERY, INC.

SCALE 1§ ;16 APPROVED BY:
DATE dpR 04, 2000

DRAVN BY:MC
REVISED

0710 MITRE SAW

EXPLODED VIEW

DRAWING NUMBER
0710-EXP 1




10002 DILLR, FILTER, REGULATOR
15816 174 » 1/8 STRECT CLBOW
0700-25-00-00 | WA AIR CTLINDER MOUNT
52003 144 TLAT WADHLR
33024 174 LOCKWATHER

40002 174=20 x 100 MHLI.
30002 1716 = 374" ROLL PIN

HI-32 w 154" PHMS
o700-021 WVALVE IFACER

19018 174 MALE ELBOV, DME TOUCH
T4 VALVE, SPCCD COMTROL
ames WALVl

o700-020 AR CYLINDLR

15327 144 = |/0  WALL CLBOW

nil=lra | f= % |3l ]e|a]=]|=]=

0700-018 SPACER

0T0a-01% BLADL

OToe-0l6 ALLUMINLE BEAM
orog-a 7 CLCWVIS PLATE
32001 W1 TLAT WASHLE
48002 810 LDCKWASHER
Bl0=32 HEX WUT

BEATH CTLINDER CLEWIS BRACKLY
S6m1 S/16-24  HLK JAM WUT
Hhi1k SSE=18  HEX Jam WUT
0700=24=00-00 | FR AIR CYLINDER MOUNT
44075 -3 = Z-1/2* PHMS
DESCRIPTION

B~ || =fu|e|v|elo|s|=|mlc] = |67 5| |5 | u] 2 ) 0202

Eu-nwwzzﬁwmﬁﬁr
A
2
o

-
)
5
z
=]

EVANS @il MACHINERY, INC.

BRIE < i .

0700 MITRE SAW

EXPLODED VIEW 1ﬂn§ﬁn.




25 | 1 [ o349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 | 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 |1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOV
22 | 2 |oe213t LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , 1/2”
21 | 1 [o0eo070 ELECTRICAL DINRALL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 |oz0e8 END CLAMP
19 [ 1 [o1453 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
18 | 1 [ouee CONTACTOR BLOCK
17 [ 1 [oues RELAY
16 | 1 | 02160 END PIECE
15 [ 18 [ 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 [o7st SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oas8 END PIECE
12 [ 4 [o02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 | 1 [oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 [ 1 [owo3e CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3-POLE , 25 A
9 | 1 [ownt CIRCUIT BREAKER , L-POLE , 1 A
8 | 1 [ows7 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 2 A
7 | s [ 44001 ¥6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
6 | 1 |oz070 ELECTRICAL DINRALL , 5-1/4° LG
5 | 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
FOR: 220V | 38 . 60 He 4 | & [ seoot #10 FLAT WASHER
3 | 1 [o710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
1 [ ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 2 | 3 [aoon 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS. 1 [ 1 [o710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
42 | 1 [ 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | ozees CONTACT BLOCK , NO.
41 [ 1 o PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | 02669 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
40 | 1 |oues SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 |oesst 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: TRAWN BY GHC
39 | 3 [oies SWITCH , OPERATOR 25 | 2 |1so018 MALE ELBOW , ONE-TOUCH m{ }m
38 | 1 | 1oese KNDB 28 | 1 | 07176 VALVE , SOLENDID , 4-WAY
37 | 1 [oe4es LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 [on4e VALVE , SPEED CONTROL 0/10 MITRE SAW
36 | 2 |onse SELECTOR SVITCH , 2-POS 26 | 2 |o2e23 LOCKNUT |, 1/2” TRAWING NUMBER
NO. T PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QT PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLDDED \/IEW 0710-EXP 2




220 VAC
3
60 Hz

GND
H1

H3 H2 Ha
——

MCCB 2 MCCB 3
25 A -\ 2 A T
3F l 2P
WRD MRT MRT CRL TR
?Cé:E}IBLEI 110 vAC I o 1¢ ot
[ — cTTTT T \ 4-WIRE BLK M \i‘
———= Xt x2 | JCABLE TO veL LS9
S Z ELEC. BOX st
OFF o i NN YT . SPEED CONTROL
1 3 3 4 CONTROL POVER 4® 2 NN 01751
S3
1 PB1 PB2 U m m
CR1 Va
=T 3 || 4 4 2 F1
,,5 17 P \ 230 VvV
OFF ON PU L SAW MOTOR 1A
s 3 o L, saw 7\ B Lk 2 3 HP .39
PB3 PB4 o1
MR1
6 H 7
CARRIAGE MOTOR
OFF - ON
1/8 HP , 180 VDC
5 9 GUARD 9 2
SSt svi
220 VAC , 3@ , 60 HZ
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
T1 | 01349 TRANSFORMER MCCB1[ 01071 CiRcUIT BREAKER, 1 AMP| EVANS (@[17]]) MACHINERY, INC.
SV1 | 07176 SOLENOID VALVE M2 | 05120 MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 180 V
PL1 | 01111 PILOT LIGHT M1 | 05071 MOTOR, 3 HP, 115/230 V 5330 N SIST AVE, - GLENDALE - AZ 85301
OL1 | 01453 OVERLOAD RELAY LSe | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH 0710 MITRE SAW
MR1 | 01162 RELAY L SI | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH DRN. GMC. CHECKED
MCCB3J 01067 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 AMP|| F1 | 01185 FUSE, 1 AMP, 250 V L ERANCES TATE APR 26, 07
MccBe| 01032 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP|| cr1 | 01128 RELAY, 4 POLE - UNLESS‘NDTEUDM SCALE  NONE
B + 0
SYM| PART NO| DESCRIPTION [|SYM| PART NO| DESCRIPTION XX/FRACTION] + 0030 0710-E-220360




26 | 2 [oeee3 LOCKNUT , 172"
2s | 1 [o1349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 [ 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 [1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOW
22 | 2 [o02131 LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , l/2*
21 | 1 |o2070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 | oeoes END CLAMP
19 | 1 | o01447 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
S o 18 | 1 |ous4 CONTACTOR BLOCK
O 17 | 1 | oies RELAY
16 | 1 [ o2160 END PIECE
15 | 18 | 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 |ozst SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oeiss END PIECE
12 | 4 | 02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 [ 1 |oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 | 1 | 01069 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 25 A
9 1 | owo71 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 1 A
8 1 | ow067 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 2 A
\o 7 s | 44001 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
‘ 6 1 | 02070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 5-1/4° LG
5 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8  PHMS.
FOR: 220V , 16 , 60 Hz 4 8 | se001 #10 FLAT WASHER
3 1| 0710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 [ ous9 SELECTOR SWITCH , 2-POS 2 3 [ 3v011 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
1 | ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 1 1| 0710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL
42 | 1 | 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | 02668 CONTACT BLOCK ., NO. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
41 | 1 |onn PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | o269 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY GHC
40 | 1 | ones SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 | o2481 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE DATE 1 APR 000 REVISED AUG
39 | 3 [oues SWITCH , OPERATOR 29 | 2 |1s08 MALE ELBOV , ONE-TOUCH
38 | 1 | 10262 KNOB 28 | 1 |o07176 VALVE , SOLENOID , 4-WAY 0/10 MITRE SAW
37 | 1 |oe4e3 LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 |o7142 VALVE , SPEED CONTROL DRAWING NUMBER
NO. |QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QTY. PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLODED VIEW 0710-EXP 3




L1

Le
220 VAC
10 GND
60 Hz T
= H3  He
H1 H4
W MCCB?(,iiii{ MCCB 3 (777<<
I &
. 1 POLE rm%h
s Xt x2 FRT L =T ™=
OFF o
1 3 3 4 CONTROL POWER 4m > L I;ZL o1 ;ZL
° CR1 — A
PB1 P2 P /T 3owiRe cmle | B o (] [ 2]
1 cRi - | TO ELEC BOX |, YEL
TR 3114 4 2 wHT | SPEED CONTROL
I T T2 P WHT
5 /N se 01751
OFF ON P o NP PNORG P
5 6 6 1 7 SAv 7 (w1 \8 2 m m
PB4
PB3 ([ O Fl
MR1 - 230 V
& H 7 SAW MOTOR LA
3 HP , 1o
OFF - ON OFF <3
5 } 9 GUARD 9 >
SS1 svi
CARRIAGE MOTOR
1/8 HP , 180 VIDC
220 VAC , 18 , 60 HZ
FELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
TL [ 01349 TRANSFORMER MCCBI[ 01071 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 AMP | EVANS MACHIN]ERY, INC.
SV1 | 07176 SOLENOID VALVE Me | 05120 MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 180 V
PL1 | 01111 PILOT LIGHT Ml | 05113 MOTOR, 3 HP, 115/230 V SS30 N. SIST AVE. - GLENDALE - AZ 85301
oLl | 01447 OVERLOAD RELAY LSe | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH 0710 MITRE SAW
MR1 | 01164 RELAY LS1 | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH DRN. GMC. CHECKED
MCCBZ 01067 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 AMP|| r1 | 01185 FUSE, 1 AMP, 250 V ERANCES SATE PR €02
MCCB2 01069 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 25 AMP|| cr1 | 01128 RELAY, 4 POLE — UNLESS\NDIEODUIO SCALE  NONE
SYM| PART NO DESCRIPTION [|SYM| PART NO| DESCRIPTION XX/FRACTION] 3 0030 0710—F-220160




26 | 1 [o01349 TRANSFORMER
25 | 12 | 44015 ¥8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
24 | 1 [1sse7 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOV
23 | 2 |oei3t LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , /2
22 | 1 | 02070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 4-1/2° LG
21 | 4 |oeoes END CLAMP
20 | 1 |ow4s3 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
19 [ 1 [ouee CONTACTOR BLOCK
18 | 1 [oues RELAY
17 [ 1 [oete0 END PIECE
16 | 18 | 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
15 [ 1 [o7st SPEED CONTROL W/ POT.
14 | 1 |oeiss END PIECE
13 | 4 |o02300 TERMINAL SECTION
12 [ 1 [oe073 GROUND LUG
11 | 1 [owss CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3-POLE , 10 A
10 [ 1 [ow7t CIRCUIT BREAKER , L1-POLE , 1 A
9 | 1 [owe7 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 2 A
8 | 5 | 4400 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
7 | 1 [o2070 ELECTRICAL DINRALL , 5-1/4° LG
6 | 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8 PHMsS.
s | 8 | seoot #10 FLAT WASHER
440V | 36, 60 Hz 4 | 1 | o710-008 ELECTRICAL PANEL
3 | 1 [o347 TRANSFORMER
1 [ ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 2 | 3 [aoon 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS. 1 [ 1 [o710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
43 | 1 [ 01643 POTENTIOMETER 33 | 6 | o2ee8 CONTACT BLOCK , NO.
42 | 1 Jonu PILOT LIGHT 32 | 2 |o2669 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
41 | 1 [oues SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS a1 | 1 | ozast 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: TRAWN BY GHC
40 | 3 |oues SWITCH , OPERATOR 30 [ 2 [1s08 MALE ELBOW , ONE-TOUCH m{ }m
39 | 1 | 10ese KNDB 25 | 1 [on7s VALVE , SOLENDID , 4-WAY
38 | 1 |oe4e3 LARGE SPEED DIAL 28 | 1 |o7142 VALVE , SPEED CONTROL 0/10 MITRE SAW
37 | 2 [ouse SELECTOR SVITCH , 2-POS 27 | 2 |o2e23 LOCKNUT |, 1/2” TRAWING NUMBER
NO. T PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QT PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLDDED \/IEW 0710-EXP S




Le
440 VAC
30 L3
60 Hz
GND HL H3 He H4
i H3 He Ha
T2
- \/\MK\)\N Cf
et
:Tl X1 X3 X2 X4
MCCB 1 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y MCCB 3 ( <
1a | BT A =78 ea [T
. 1/F1LE 110 VAC > p i i
CR1 CR1
OFF ON DLl;/i DLl;[i DLl;/i T T
1 3 3 ,  CONTROL POVER 4m - - 4-WIRE BLK M \i‘
CR1 { }CABLE TO S0
PB1 PB2 U _/ ELEC. BOX YEL
1 1 Te 13 MU WHT St SPEED CONTROL
1 S GR N s2 01751
= s SO M E
S 6 6#7 SAW 7 MR1 8 2 — Ml g%ov
PB4
FB3 L1 SAW MOTOR LA
6M\R\17 3 HP , 32
I oFF s1
OFF - ON
5 9 GUARD 9 2
SS1 CARRIAGE MOTOR
Sv1
1/8 HP , 180 VIDC
Swe
440 VAC , 3@ , 60 HZ
FELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
MCCBP| 01046 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10 AMP
T2 | 01347 TRANSFORMER MCCB1| 01071 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 1 AMP | EVANS MACHIN]ERY, INC.
T1 | 01349 TRANSFORMER Me | 05120 MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 180 V
Sv1 | 07176 SOLENDOID VALVE Ml | 05071 MOTOR, 3 HP, 115/230 V SS30 N. SIST AVE. - GLENDALE - AZ 85301
PL1 | 01111 PILOT LIGHT LSe | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH 0710 MITRE SAW
OL1 | 01453 OVERLOAD RELAY LS1 | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH DRN. GMC. CHECKED
MR1 | 01162 RELAY F1 | 01185 FUSE, 1 AMP, 250 V ERANCES SATE PR 2702
MCCB3 01067 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 2 AMP|| cRr1 | 01128 RELAY, 4 POLE UNLESS‘NWED SCALE  NONE
XXX + 0.010
SYM|PART NO, DESCRIPTION SYM|PART NO, DESCRIPTION XX/FRACTION] + 0030 0710-F-440360




26 | 2 [oeee3 LOCKNUT , 172"
2s | 1 [o1349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 [ 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 [1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOW
22 | 2 [o02131 LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , l/2*
21 | 1 |o2070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 | oeoes END CLAMP
19 | 1 [o1453 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
S o 18 | 1 |ouse CONTACTOR BLOCK
O 17 | 1 | oies RELAY
16 | 1 [ o2160 END PIECE
15 | 18 | 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 |ozst SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oeiss END PIECE
12 | 4 | 02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 [ 1 |oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 | 1 |o01037 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3-POLE , 16 A
9 1 | owo71 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 1 A
8 1 | 01074 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 6 A
\o 7 s | 44001 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
‘ 6 1 | 02070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 5-1/4° LG
5 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8  PHMS.
FOR: 380V | 36, S0 Hz 4 8 | se001 #10 FLAT WASHER
3 1| 0710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 [ ous9 SELECTOR SWITCH , 2-POS 2 3 [ 3v011 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
1 | ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 1 1| 0710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL
42 | 1 | 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | 02668 CONTACT BLOCK ., NO. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
41 | 1 |onn PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | o269 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY GHC
40 | 1 | ones SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 | o2481 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE DATE 1 APR 000 REVISED AUG
39 | 3 [oues SWITCH , OPERATOR 29 | 2 |1s08 MALE ELBOV , ONE-TOUCH
38 | 1 | 10262 KNOB 28 | 1 |o07176 VALVE , SOLENOID , 4-WAY 0/10 MITRE SAW
37 | 1 |oe4e3 LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 |o7142 VALVE , SPEED CONTROL DRAWING NUMBER
NO. |QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QTY. PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLODED VIEW 0710-EXP 4




L2
380 VAC
3 L3
S0 Hz
N
GND
T MCCB 2 6 ( { MCCB 3 <
16 A - —\— 6 A
= m H3  He " 3P i 1P l
W FRL MR1 MR1 LRL RO
——r»_ |
TCACBI “ oL 17ﬁ oLt
, T o e S B A \ 4-WIRE LK (1] [ee]
E— | ) CABLE TO ver | S0
R s Bt 7 ELEC. BOX St
OFF ™ i NN YT p= SPEED CONTROL
| 3 3 4 CONTROL POWER 4® 5 [ A o6 01751
S3
1 PBI PB2 \ m m
CR1 Va
& HE O o v
’ oFe o /PLl\ SAwW OL SEA\'H/PMDTE?ZR e
S 3 6—‘—7 Sav 7 MRL 8 2 oFF -
PB3 PB4 o1 o
MR1
3 H 7
CARRIAGE MOTOR
OFF - ON
1/8 HP , 180 VDC
5 9 GUARD 9 2
SSt svi
380 VAC , 3@ , 50 HZ
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM
T1 | 01349 TRANSFORMER MCCB1[ 01071 CiRcUIT BREAKER, 1 AMP| EVANS (@[17]]) MACHINERY, INC.
SV1 [ 07176 SOLENDID VALVE M2 | 05120 MOTOR, 1/8 HP, 180 V
PL1 | 01111 PILOT LIGHT M1 | 05151 MOTOR, 3 HP, 115/230 V 5330 N SIST AVE, - GLENDALE - AZ 85301
OL1 | 01453 OVERLOAD RELAY LSe | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH 0710 MITRE SAW
MRL | 01162 RELAY LS1 | 01493 LIMIT SWITCH DRN. GMC. CHECKED
MCCB3J| 01074 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 6 AMP|| F1 | 01185 FUSE, 1 AMP, 250 V OLERANCES DATE APR 27,03
McCcBe] 01037 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 16 AMP|| CRI1 | 01128 RELAY, 4 POLE - UNLESS‘NDTEUDM SCALE  NONE
B + 0
SYM|PART NO, DESCRIPTION || SYM| PART NO| DESCRIPTION XX/FRACTIGN| 1 0030 0710-E-380350




26 | 2 [oeee3 LOCKNUT , 172"
2s | 1 [o1349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 [ 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 [1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOW
22 | 2 [o02131 LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , l/2*
21 | 1 |o2070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 | oeoes END CLAMP
19 | 1 [o1453 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
S o 18 | 1 |ouse CONTACTOR BLOCK
O 17 | 1 | oies RELAY
16 | 1 [ o2160 END PIECE
15 | 18 | 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 |ozst SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oeiss END PIECE
12 | 4 | 02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 [ 1 |oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 | 1 |o01037 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3-POLE , 16 A
9 1 | owo71 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 1 A
8 1 | 01074 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 6 A
\o 7 s | 44001 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
‘ 6 1 | 02070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 5-1/4° LG
5 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8  PHMS.
FOR: 380V | 36, S0 Hz 4 8 | se001 #10 FLAT WASHER
3 1| 0710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 [ ous9 SELECTOR SWITCH , 2-POS 2 3 [ 3v011 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
1 | ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 1 1| 0710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL
42 | 1 | 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | 02668 CONTACT BLOCK ., NO. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
41 | 1 |onn PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | o269 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY GHC
40 | 1 | ones SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 | o2481 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE DATE 1 APR 000 REVISED AUG
39 | 3 [oues SWITCH , OPERATOR 29 | 2 |1s08 MALE ELBOV , ONE-TOUCH
38 | 1 | 10262 KNOB 28 | 1 |o07176 VALVE , SOLENOID , 4-WAY 0/10 MITRE SAW
37 | 1 |oe4e3 LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 |o7142 VALVE , SPEED CONTROL DRAWING NUMBER
NO. |QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QTY. PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLODED VIEW 0710-EXP 4




26 | 2 [oeee3 LOCKNUT , 172"
2s | 1 [o1349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 [ 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 [1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOW
22 | 2 [o02131 LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , l/2*
21 | 1 |o2070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 | oeoes END CLAMP
19 | 1 | o01447 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
S o 18 | 1 |ous4 CONTACTOR BLOCK
O 17 | 1 | oies RELAY
16 | 1 [ o2160 END PIECE
15 | 18 | 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 |ozst SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oeiss END PIECE
12 | 4 | 02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 [ 1 |oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 | 1 | 01069 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 25 A
9 1 | owo71 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1-POLE , 1 A
8 1 | ow067 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 2 A
\o 7 s | 44001 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
‘ 6 1 | 02070 ELECTRICAL DINRAIL , 5-1/4° LG
5 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8  PHMS.
FOR: 220V , 16 , 60 Hz 4 8 | se001 #10 FLAT WASHER
3 1| 0710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 [ ous9 SELECTOR SWITCH , 2-POS 2 3 [ 3v011 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
1 | ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 1 1| 0710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL
42 | 1 | 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | 02668 CONTACT BLOCK ., NO. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
41 | 1 |onn PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | o269 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY GHC
40 | 1 | ones SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 | o2481 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE DATE 1 APR 000 REVISED AUG
39 | 3 [oues SWITCH , OPERATOR 29 | 2 |1s08 MALE ELBOV , ONE-TOUCH
38 | 1 | 10262 KNOB 28 | 1 |o07176 VALVE , SOLENOID , 4-WAY 0/10 MITRE SAW
37 | 1 |oe4e3 LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 |o7142 VALVE , SPEED CONTROL DRAWING NUMBER
NO. |QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QTY. PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLODED VIEW 0710-EXP 3




25 | 1 [ o349 TRANSFORMER
24 | 12 | 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
23 | 1 |1ss27 1/8 x 1/4 MALE ELBOV
22 | 2 |oe213t LT CONNECTOR , 90 DEG. , 1/2”
21 | 1 [o0eo070 ELECTRICAL DINRALL , 4-1/2° LG
20 | 4 |oz0e8 END CLAMP
19 [ 1 [o1453 THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY
18 | 1 [ouee CONTACTOR BLOCK
17 [ 1 [oues RELAY
16 | 1 | 02160 END PIECE
15 [ 18 [ 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
14 | 1 [o7st SPEED CONTROL W/ POT
13 | 1 |oas8 END PIECE
12 [ 4 [o02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 | 1 [oeo73 GROUND LUG
10 [ 1 [owo3e CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3-POLE , 25 A
9 | 1 [ownt CIRCUIT BREAKER , L-POLE , 1 A
8 | 1 [ows7 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 2-POLE , 2 A
7 | s [ 44001 ¥6-32 x 3/8 PHMS
6 | 1 |oz070 ELECTRICAL DINRALL , 5-1/4° LG
5 | 4 | 44002 #10-32 x 3/8 PHMS.
FOR: 220V | 38 . 60 He 4 | & [ seoot #10 FLAT WASHER
3 | 1 [o710-006 ELECTRICAL PANEL
1 [ ouel SWITCH , EMERGENCY STOP 2 | 3 [aoon 1/4-20 x 1/2 BHCS.
8 | 39005 #10-32 x 3/8 BHCS. 1 [ 1 [o710-009 ELECTRICAL BOX
1 | 0710-004 CONTROL PANEL NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
42 | 1 [ 01643 POTENTIOMETER 32 | 6 | ozees CONTACT BLOCK , NO.
41 [ 1 o PILOT LIGHT 31 | 2 | 02669 CONTACT BLOCK , NC. ]EVANS MACHINERY, INC
40 | 1 |oues SELECTOR SWITCH , 3-POS 30 | 1 |oesst 1/2° CLOSE NIPPLE SCALE 1115 APPROVED BY: TRAWN BY GHC
39 | 3 [oies SWITCH , OPERATOR 25 | 2 |1so018 MALE ELBOW , ONE-TOUCH m{ }m
38 | 1 | 1oese KNDB 28 | 1 | 07176 VALVE , SOLENDID , 4-WAY
37 | 1 [oe4es LARGE SPEED DIAL 27 | 1 [on4e VALVE , SPEED CONTROL 0/10 MITRE SAW
36 | 2 |onse SELECTOR SVITCH , 2-POS 26 | 2 |o2e23 LOCKNUT |, 1/2” TRAWING NUMBER
NO. T PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO, |QT PART NO DESCRIPTION EXPLDDED \/IEW 0710-EXP 2




0700-02-00-00 SAy EXTE!
0700-02-01-00 TEC DLE_ASSEMBLY
0700-03-00-00  EXTENSION TABLE

0700-04-00-00 txlﬁlﬁ TABLE TDP

=|=

62009 110 « 374 PHSMS
0700-009 TABLE LEVEL PLATE
37008 od-20 WEX NUT

0700-14-00-00 DUST COLLECTIR
40002

HBRE R

NWRRRRRRR

74-20 x 1° HHCS
4403 74-20 » 2 FHMS
0700-06-00-00__ CORD GUIDC_ASSEWBLY
37 09008 T, 5/8
3 3901 174-20 x 374 BHCS.
35 2 01493 Vicrn SYITCH
M 4 o2223 L T 12
33 02482 [Z3 Enu « 1-172
32 0700-003 FRONT_CASTING
3 02336 LT CTIR . 45* . 1/2°
) 02330 CORD CTOR
29 02455 TLECTRICAL BOX COVER
28 0710-007 TOR ELECTRIC BOX
27 02131 LT CONCCTIR , 90° , (72
26 03381 SPROCKET , #35 CHAIN , 13 T
25 167-22 3/(6 » 100 KLY
a0 03120 o' (72 w
2 37018 10-32 HEX NUT
2 4 5/(6 LOCKWASHER
2 4 5/(6-18 » 1-174 HuCS.
20 1 FILTER REGULATIR
2 10 FLAT yASHER
B 2 10-32 x 1-1/2 PHMs.
17 2 GUIDE SHAFT
6 2 1/4-20 = 1/2 ST SCREW
LI REAR CASTING
(2 TABLE TOP ASSEMRLY
3 1 REAR SHAFT
2 2 PiLLOY BLOCK
4 74 FLAT WASHER
0 4 6 74 LOCKYASHER
4 3011 74-20 = 1/2 BHMCS.
0700-012 SPRICKET , 135 CHAIN . 19 T
6 40020 3/8-16 » 1-1/2 HHLS.
6 6 33040 3/{6-18 » 1/2_SET SCRLY
3 6 52009 3/8 FLAT WASHER
4 6 37010 3/8-16 HEX NuT
12__ 57012 72-13 _HEX !il
26 fle-o0 T PAD ASSEMBLY
0700-01-00-00 __ WAIN FRAMC Asstg-.v
NO. OTY. PART DESCRIPTI|
1-le aMc.
arm o, 200

0710 MITRE SAW
EXPLODED VIEW 0710-ExP 1





